ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

AMLMDM TVU/ Alcotest Ser.#: /4 m—' L - ODQ\‘,?L

Municipality:
County: 5(&& LI/QG;W/\( Date of Calibration: O ? - / ? - SO /!
N 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
* instrument used in the A.L.R.
l/ 2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Jnstrument used.
Ser. #: J)D&L [3 - 07 l'@
\/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.RB. or cquivaleg.
Ser. #: DDU N\ = — O
l/ 9. Digital Temperature Measu.n%' System Repport of Calibration.
Ser. #: IO’ 'Jgg E.B?
"/ S. '/A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
L~ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
v C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
1‘ §; D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].
Ser. #: W ﬁ é& - 0f Q
l/ 6. Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:
v A.  0.04% Solution. __[© A OF+3
/. B. 0.08% Solution. [ A o +4
v/ C.  0.10% Solution. o T OP I
« D.  0.16% Solution. [0 A O3S
v/ 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:
A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDAWE S -0/ ?¢6
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. PDWE &£ -O0I
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDU L. $3 -0/ bl
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].
0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Test_ing.DD WE S3-0208
\/ 8. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.

Lot #: O L oF>A

Alcotest card of operator/ coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10 O ? - Qj— ~R2/ /

RRRRINER

O 0 W U O




O IPEOPTOIPLOPTOPTOIPTOIA

Dragersafety

®)

o

Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Is to cerlify that lhe Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with tha Naticnal Highway Traffic Safety Administration Slandard for evidential breath tesling devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliant as a “mobile® and "nonmobile® EBT wilh 43 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and S8 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according lo your State Specifications.

Certification Dale: SERIAL NUMBER: .
O3 psstea AR T L -pOR 4 @)

«

Draeger Safety Dlagnostics, Inc.
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Urdger

This Centificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration -
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
< (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 219 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®/ Model: ALCOTEST* CU34

(O Model: MARK A Serial Number:

QO Other: NDUL S ~ 0164
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
1/ 3/ 1t 2M 2/ 3/ 12

Drdger

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is lo cerlify thal.the Alcotest® 7110 Temperalure Probe has been tesled lor accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, o sconer, according lo your State Specification.
For accurale temperature readings, the probe value on this cerlificate. noled below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

S
s

(Q

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
DDuUJIPA-025 /9 /00 2/ 3772

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
(0] Technical Service Departmenl 2r
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g%%é @ Calibration complies with 1ISO 9001 _ {cC
T =T ' i ' )
T Y ISONEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL 754071 |

/"/"lulu\“\\ .
o 175001 Cert. No.: 4000-2866289
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, P.O. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07094 U.SA.
Instrument Identification:

Model: 81220-801 S/N: 101733534 ~ Manufacturer : Control Company

Standardsléquipment:

: Description _ Senal Number Due Date NIST Traceable Referen
Temperature Calibration.Bath TC-179 A45240 . '
Thermnistor Module A17118 11/19/10 A9B21010
Temperature Probe 128 12/10/10 A9B23079
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341 Lo
Temperature Probe - . 3039 © 1211010 Ag823080-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 " A73332 ’
Thermistor Medule A27128 7/09/10 1000264338
Temperature Probe 5202 N1/ . 80310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 B01375 '
Temperature Probe ' 157 72710 - A3708011-4
Certificate Information: I o ~
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08/10 Cal Due: 6/08/12-
Tes Conditions: . 24.0°C  420%RH 1015 mBar . o

Calibration Datd: (New Instrument)

Uniit(s) Nominal | AsFound | InTol | Nominal | .AsLeR | IaTol |  Min Max U | Tur
€ NA 0.002 . 20.001 Y | 0.048 |- 005 | 0013 [ 381
‘T - . ] N& — 2499 | 25000 | ¥ 74859 | 25049 | 0013 | 387
°C a " NA 60.001 ~59.998 Yo 59.951 §0.051 | 0.018 2.8:1
c NA s 100001 { 100.002 | Y 99.951 100.051 £.013 3.8

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology. o )

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of al keast 4:1 i maklained Unless otherwise statad and s calatated using the Bxpanced mesturernent uncertainly. Uncertainty evalation includes the nstument under
lest and is calasdsied n occordance wih te 15O “Guide o tha Expression of Uncensinly in Meanurement’ {GUM). The uncertainly represents an ngandad uncerlainty using » coverage fld.g(.kzz
to approzimala 3 ©5% confidance Sevol In lokrancs cordlions arp based on test resulls falEng within spocified Emils with no reduction by the uncertainly of e measurement. The reRls coniainod
herein retale only to tha 2em calibrated. This certificzte shall not ba reproduced except in A, withoud wrirten spproval of Control Company, . .

Nominal=Standmd s Reading; As Left=instuments Reading: b Toleln Tolprance; MinvMaxeAzeptancs Range; aUlsExpandsd Measuremant Unaartzinly, TUR=Test Uneertainty Ratio;
Amamacr=Mzx-Min}2; Min 2 Nomnal{Roundad) - Taolennce; Max 2 Nominal[Rounded) + Tolerunce; Caie=MMODYY -

Wallace Bery, Technical Manager

Nical Rodriguaz, Qualy Mannger

Maintaining Accuracy: _ T
1n cur opinian 0nca cafratsd your DigRal Thanmomeler shotid mainain 2s scmrscy. Thene & ho exact way ko delemine how ong caffbration will be maiataired. Oghal Themmomelers change
frde, 7 20y 2l 3T, but can be affectad by aging; temperature, shock, and contamingbon ’ .

Recalibration: ,
For factary calbrabion 3nd recertification tacezbla 1o Nationaf Instiute of Standards and Teshnolegy contad! Control Company.

" CONTROL COMPANY 4455 RexRoad Friendswood, TX 77546 © USA
Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 482.9448 service@conirold.com www.contro|§i.com

Control Company is- an ISO 17025:2008 E:al?brallon Laboratory Accrodiied by (A2LA) American Association (or Laboratory Aw:ﬁ_kal}org Certfcete Ho, 1750.01.
Conbol Company Is 1SO 50012008 Quality Cort¥ied by (ONY) Del Norske Vartas, Certificalo No. CERT-01B05-2005-A0-HOU-ARAB.
tnlemational Laboralery Acsredistizn Cooparation (ILAC) - Multilalera] Recognitien Arrangement (MRA).

Page Joll TeaczbleD is 1 regimesed idémut of Coarol Compray © 2009 - Compeay



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD

Calibration File No.: 00674 Calib. Date: 08/19/2011
Centification File No.: 00618 Cert. Date:  03/02/2011
Linearity File No.: 00619 Lin. Date: 03/02/2011
Solution File No.: 00673 Soln. Date: 08/18/2011
Sequential File No.: 00674 Fite Date:  08/19/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Conirol Lot: 101082

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH
Signature: 1 # 4027

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Tempqrature Measuring System Serial......#
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infrared analysis and ele roche ical y J

dual system of chemical Steath te;.gu
Check Procedure for Alco?"‘sﬁ] %@faﬁ&sw 1)
Calibration Check on the ap’pro

Calibration Check are recorded‘dh"i 1s ce
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Lmearig “Tests:
are true. | am aware that if any of the ore.g{‘p
subject to punishment.
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Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

# DowaPA-016

ARTL-0024

00016
00010
00010
00101

DDUL S§3-0166
09/09/2012
0321

MI: S
6027
08/19/2011
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f two parts on two pages: Part

“foregoing statements made by me
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Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARTL-0024
Location: BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD
Calibration File No.: 00674 Calib. Date: 08/19/2011 Calib. No.: 00016
Centification File No.: 00675 Cent. Date: 08/19/2011 Cen. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00619 Lin. Date:  03/02/2011 Lin. No.: 00010
Solution File No.: 00673 Soln. Date: 08/18/2011 Soln. No.: 00101
Sequential File No.: 00675 File Date:  08/19/2011 -
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S$3-0166
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/09/2012
Solution Control Lot: 101082 Bottle No.: 0321
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:51D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 11:52D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED #%**
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:52D 34.0°C **%*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:53D
Control 2 EC ” 0.099% 11:53D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED *%**
Control 2 IR 0.099% 11:53D 34.0°C *i% TEST PASSED #**x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:54D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 11:55D 34.1°C ¥4k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.098% 11:55D 34.1°C *¥* TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:55D
All tests wilniracceptable-toteramcors~—— y - T T A e

5 RIS PERAL ¥ Ry g‘?wwmﬁﬁwmlwﬂn;mmfmng
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Coordinato ‘2? "
Last Name: DEB@AN

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

> First Naﬁg\ JOSEPH ~ &

?v\.

V-T

s
Badgé Nog: # 7. ?ﬂ
Date: /.E/zef i

,.,"-,‘*if {;

P e
NJAC”,JJ 51,1amaduly
Capacity,#and consistent with

?I ‘I(she By the C d;e{,‘Forensm Scientist of
Zhecks omapprove }nstruments employing

appointed Breath ’\
“Calibration Check B

infrared analysis and el‘
dual system of chemical idé n51 tent th, t.he current "Calibration

: BiiShan: ; a « 8 &fJo d’élc Scientist, I performed a
Vi "uf [air t"’ ity “- Lhi?fpe rtificate. The results of my
t 'ﬁéswhlch consnzgof two parts on two pages: Part
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& nade by me are wilfully false, I am

are true. 1 am aware that if any oE:
subject to punishment.



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Centification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambicnt Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MK1I-C
BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD

00674
00675
00676
00673
00676

WET
0.040%
10A073

WET
0.080%
10A074

WET
0.160%
10A075

Last Name: DELLANOCE

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.041%
0.039%
0.000%
0.041%
0.040%
0.000%
0.080%
0.078%
0.000%
0.080%
0.079%
0.000%
0.162%
0.159%
0.000%
0.162%
0.158%
0.000%

Calib. Date:
Cent. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Moaodel No.:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
12:13D
12:14D
12:14D
12:15D
12:16D
12:16D
12:17D
12:18D
12:18D
12:19D
12:20D
12:20D
12:21D
12:22D
12:22D
12:23D
12:24D
12:24D
12:25D

First Name:

08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/19/2011
08/18/2011
08/19/2011

CU-34

Cu-34

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.1°C
34.1°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C -

34.0°C
34.0°C

JOSEPH

Signature: "r;; I !\ l + é027
{ 1

Serial No.: ARTL-0024
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

00016
00011
00011
00101

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

01/12/2012
0010

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

01/15/2012
1156

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

01/21/2012
0708

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

*oxx TEST PASSED ***
#xx TEST PASSED *#*

*%% TEST PASSED #**
**% TEST PASSED ***

#xk TEST PASSED **
xx TEST PASSED **x

***x TEST PASSED ***
*** TEST PASSED ***

*kk TEST PASSED ***
**¥* TEST PASSED ***

*kk TEST PASSED ***
*¥xk TEST PASSED ***

Badge No.: 6027
Date: 08/19/2011

DDWE S3-0196

DDWE S3-0203

DDWE S3-0205

MI: S
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rwiv Fax -"bU9~882—.6942 Feb 20 2008 12:08  P.02

State of New Jersey

Jon S. CorzNg OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AwNg MILGRAM
Governor : DEPARTMENT OF LaW AND PupLIC SAFETY . Attorney General
' . PO Box 080

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0080

January 14, 2008

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Heddguarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re; Breath Test Coordlnétor/lnétr_p ctor, Certification -
Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027

Dear Colonel Fuentes:

. " Pursuant to the provisions of N.JAC, 13:512.1 (b) and (c), as adopted and
—_ _  promulgated under the provisions of N.J.S.4. 39:4-503, 39;3-10.25 and 12:7-56, I hereby approve
Trooper JOSCph S. Dellanoce #6027, as a duly ceru.ﬁed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. Thls

-approval is effective immediately,
Very truly yours,’

NN

oIney Gcncral

Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027, AJcohoI/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
* Lt. Mark-Kolodzieski, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Umt D1v151on of State Police
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This is to certify that
Joseph S. Dellénéce #6027

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Operator Training and Preventive
Maintenance Course on the New Jersey specific
Alcoteste 7110 MKIII-C and is hereby cemﬁed asa qualn"ed

Operator Tralner and -
Malntenance -Technlman o -
Completion of thls course qualifies thls individual to train
and certify Operafors in the proper use and operation as

“well as peérform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific A[cotest® 7110 MKIlI-C.

- Date: 4/12/2007
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Drager

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify.that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends.accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp.. Probe Certification date: . Next Certification due:
DDLWRFP2-ollp February 7,2011 _February 7,2012_
Probe Value L
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. %‘
/ O ? Technical Service Department

ORI
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‘OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRJS CHRISTIE  DEPARTMENT OF LAw AND PuBLIC SAFETY Paua T. Dow
" Governor DIviSION OF STATEPoLicE . ° Acting Atorney General
Post Ornce Box 7068 -
West Trexron NJ 08628-0068 " CoLoNEL JoserH R FUENTES
. (509) 882-2000 Superintendent
"CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

'/;:Eto and subscn'bcd Z(zfjc mie this ( Z day of«:/l_é_w;‘g 2010.

0 04 PERC’ENT BREATH ALCOH OL SIMULA T OR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Etbyl zlcobol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. .

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety. Inc. - ANALYSIS DATE: 2722010 .

. BR.EATH ALCOEOL SIMIILATOR SOLUTIONLOT NUM:BER 104073

: chrcsentzm'c samplcs of Thc above-referenced Lot Numbcr were tested by Gas Chmmatogrzphy and found to hzvc

. 2 mean ethy] alcobol conccntratzon range of 0. 0.0479 t0 0.0481 grams. pcr 100 mﬂhhtas of solution.

" This Jot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as# known traccablc stz.ndard for the purpose of

'conductmg periodic tests, pursuant to N.JAC. 13:51-3. 4, of approvcd breath test instraments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law cnforccmcm agencies in this State. Th- mamufachurer's expiration date for thislot of breath alcohol

smzulator solut:on is Japuary 12, 2012. -

" As Asswtmt Chief Forcnszc Scientist of the Division of State Police, hcrcby certify and attest that the tests and
results docurmented in this Certificate of Analysis wefe performed at my direction and under my supcrvision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propcrly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment.  All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on 2 routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensnc Sciences; in accordancc with their professional duties and

rc5ponsibﬂ1t1cs

Assistant Cincf Forcnsn: Scientist
Dmsmn of State Pohcc.
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SBtate of }ﬂ'zfn Jlersey

: : - OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ' .
Cyrrs CHRISTE - .. -~ DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY . PauaT. Dow
(Fovernor DvisioN O STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
. ) * Post Ornce Box 7068 s
' West Taewron NJ 08628-0068 CovongL Joserk R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.08 PER CENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

AC CEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BR.EATH ALCOHOL SMULATOR SOLUTION Ethyl alcohol

N conccntrabon within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFAC'I'UR.’ER. Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/3/1010

[

BR.'EATH ALCOHOL SIM'ULATOR SOLU'IION LOT NUIEBER_ 10AD74

chrcscntzhve samp}w of the above- tefereaced Lot Mzmbcr were tested by Gas Chmmatography and found to have
a mean ethyl aleohol concentmtxon rangc 0f0.0954 to 0.0958. gm:ns per 100 milliliters of solution.

Th:s lot of breath. alcohol simulator solution may be utﬂ.].zcd 25 a known traceable stapdard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.AC..13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instnmments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) -
utilized by law cnforccmcnt agenciés in this Su_nc - The mannfacturer’s expiration date fort.h:s Jot of breath alcohol

sumlator solution is Januafy 15. 2012.

-As Assxstant Chicf Forensic Sc;canst of the Dmsxon of State Pohcc I bc.rcby certify.and attest that the tasts apd
rcsuls documespted in.this Certificate of Aralysis were performned zt my dircction and moder my supervision by
PCISDDDCl of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and

* calibrated mstrumcms and cqmpmcnt All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on 2 routirie
basis by personnel within thc Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance thh their profcssxonal guties and

responsibilities.

Assistant Ch)cf Forc:mc Scmmst
Division of State Police”

s to and subscbed bcfo-rc me th.ls / 7 day of \}M 2010.
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State of Nefa Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Governor Division OF STATE POLICE Atiorney General
Post Ornce Box 7068
KM GuADAGNO West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL JOSePH R. FUENTES -
Li. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintenden:

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
.concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to0 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 9/23/2010

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 101082

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl| alcohol concentration range of 0.1190 to 0.1194 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is September 9, 2012.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine

basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities. -

enneth W. Kawalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Jlf

Sworr to and subscribed before me thiSO?Cf day of .&4“"“"‘,—2010.
e

Qi%wv /Y fidleseis

Ngtary
Linda L Desantis
My Conwnisaibn Expires 8-17-14 |
HONOR
PNPOLICE
AN/
New Jersey Is An Equal Oppornniiy Employer -~ Q
Prinjed on Revycled Paper and Recyclable &




- SBtate of geﬁ;r. JJersey

. S OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL : |
CHRIS CHRISTIE : DEPARTMENT OF LAW ARD PusLic Sasely - PauaT.Dow
Governor ' DIVISION OF STATE PoLICE -  Acting Attorney General
Post Qrnce Box 7068 .
. ' ' CoroNEL JOSEPH R FUENTES

WesT Taenton NJ 08628-0068

('609) 882-2000 . Superintendent

CERTIFICAHON OF ANALYSIS
0. IO'PERCENTBREATHALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

. ACC’EPTANC’E SPECEF'ICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOZEIOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not cxcccdmg tbe rangc of 0.188 to 0 199 grams per 100 mxllﬂ.ttcrs of solution.

MANUFACTURER Dragg- Safety,lnc. - _ANALYSIS DATE 2/4/2010

BREATH A.LCOHOL SDYIULATOR S OLUTION LOT NUM:BER 10A075

chrcscntatwe samples of the abov&rcfcrr.nwd Lot Numbcr were tested by Gas Chmmatngraphy and found to havc
a mean cthy] alcohol conccntratmn range of 0. 1913 to 0:191% grams per 100 milliliters of soluhon :

) Th:s lot of breath alco.hol smmlator solution may be uﬁlxzcd asa known traccab]c standard for the purpose of
- couducting periodic tests, pursuznt to NJ.A.C.'13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments NNJAC.13:51-3.5) -
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacm.rcr s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator sohmon is Januag 21,2012,

As Asmstant Chief Forcnsxc Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests nd’
results docurnented in this Certificate of Anzlysis ‘were performed at my direction and ‘under my supervision by
personnel .of, and'at, the Office of Forensic  Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and" -
calibraied . instruments and equipment. Al procédures.utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a Toutioe
basis by persannel within the Oﬂicc of Forcnnc Sciences, in accordancc with-their profcsszona.l dutics and

rcsponsibﬂmcs

. Assistant Chief Forensic Scicnti.st
Division of State Police

Sw mdsi.bscnbc cfoemetbn/? dayof‘j/l:f 22 2010.

(:gq, gf yyra PR

My Comflatiin Bpirse 17:14
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CERTIFICATE OF

I, e A T = et el - B S N S e s AN DATT T 0 U Tt Ak Sl o Al

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to czlibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

' (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) o

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

ACCURACY

gy e N T L I T TR S )

O Model: MARK 1A
O Other: _DDWE 53 - 0194

" Certification Date ' Technician Re-Certification Due Date

2/28/77 I ' 2/28/12

>§

- ® .
& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 | ' Serial Number: ,
L




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 1A _ -
O Other: . _ppwpgs3- 0203
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
February 7, 2011 ’)_m February 7, 2012




| Urager

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
< " (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) >

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

: Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 1IA

O Other: NDOwES3I— 0205
Certification Date Technician Re-C'ertiﬁcation Due Date
February 7, 2011 ¥4/ February 7, 2012

O T T Wmﬁ




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTL-0024
Location: BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP PD
Calibration File No.: 00674 Calib. Date: 08/19/2011 Calib. No.: 00016
Centification File No.: 00675 Cen. Date: 08/19/2011 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00676 Lin. Date: 08/19/2011 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00677 Soln. Date: 08/19/2011 Soln. No.: 00102
Scquential File No.: 00677 File Date:  08/19/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S3-0166
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/31/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09L072 Bottle No.: 0653
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:33D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 13:33D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 13:33D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED #*%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:34D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:35D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 JR 0.099% 13:35D 34.0°C *k* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:35D
Contro! 3 EC 0.100% 13:36D 34.0°C *¥x TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:36D 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:37D

All tests within acceptable 1olerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 71T0 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMPEAATURE [ReBE SERIAL NumBER : DDUTPJ-‘OJ‘}L,)

Changed By:
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH - MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

Signature: # (491 Date: 08/19/2011




State of }ip.fn Yersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

HRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBuIC SAFETY PautaT. Dow
Governor Drvision oF STATE PoLICE Acting Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068 .
West Trentox NJ 08628-0068 CowoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Echyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 1/15/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL.SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 091072

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range 0£,1203 to 0.1210 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known waceable standard for the parpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instuments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law cnforcunem agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath sleohol
simmulator solution is December 31, 201 1.

As the Director of Office of Forensic Sciences, Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results docurnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under oty supervision by
persounel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instrurents and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by pcrsonncl within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and

dod ] Jpon

Howard J. Baum, Ph.D.
Director, Office of Forensic Sciences
Division of State Police

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _2 | day of —Janva 2010.

otary
JOHN R. LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSISN EXPIRES 12/14/2012
< W c{,ﬁ“
New Jersey Is An Equal Oppor{um’tly'E:!-plc.)ycr (%- @

Frintcd on Racyctsd Poper aud RecycloNe




